however the February 2017 rate was only marginally above monthly rates recorded
over the last year and a half.

 Although the Michigan jobless rate increased steadily since mid-2016, most of this rate
gain occurred due to more workers entering the Michigan job market.  Since June
2016, both the number of employed (+66,000) and the number of unemployed
(+26,000) rose statewide.

 From February 2016 to February 2017, total employment increased in Michigan by
84,000 or 1.8 percent while the state’s workforce rose by 104,000 or 2.2 percent, both
of which well outpaced the national total employment and labor force growth rates of
1.0 and 0.7 percent, respectively.

 Since February 2016, the number of unemployed in Michigan advanced by
21,000 or 8.8 percent, while the number of unemployed declined nationwide by
4.0 percent.

Note:  The data in this release reflects recently revised historical estimates. Seasonally adjusted labor
force estimates for 2012-2016 for Michigan and the Detroit-Warren-Dearborn MSA were revised.
Previously published data should be replaced with this new series.  In addition, seasonally adjusted
payroll job data was revised for 2012-2016.  For newly revised data go to www.milmi.org or contact
DTMB at 313-456-3090.

MICHIGAN

Labor Force Estimates
Seasonally Adjusted
(Data in Thousands)

 February
2016

January
2017

February
2017

Change

   Month Year

Civilian Labor  Force 4,804 4,885 4,908 23 104

Employment 4,565 4,632 4,649 17 84

Unemployment 238 252 259 7 21

Rate (Percent) 5.0 5.2 5.3 xxx xxx

Detroit Metropolitan Area’s February Unemployment Rate Edges Upward

The Detroit-Warren-Dearborn Metropolitan Statistical Area’s (MSA’s) seasonally adjusted
unemployment rate in February rose slightly by one-tenth of a percentage point to 5.9
percent.  February marked the seventh consecutive monthly jobless rate hike in the region
since the July 2016 rate of 5.2 percent.  Total employment rose over the month by 4,000,
while the number of unemployed edged upward by 2,000.  The net result was a 6,000
advance in the area’s workforce.  The Detroit metro area’s February 2017 unemployment